CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
MONTHLY PRODUCTION REPORT
SFY 2020-2021 - STATEWIDE TOTALS

CURRENT

SUPPORT
Month/Year COLLECTIONS
July-20 $23,998,750
August $23,366,182
September $23,341,813
Totals $70,706,745

CURRENT
SUPPORT
DUE

$46,713,329
$46,555,981
$46,468,610

$139,737,919

%
CURRENT
SUPPORT

COLLECTED

51.37%
50.19%
50.23%

50.60%

ARREARS
COLLECTIONS

$11,734,131
$12,819,598
$11,798,472

$36,352,201

ARREARS
DUE
(CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT)

$1,954,177,594
$1,958,291,076
$1,965,226,174

$5,877,694,843

%
ARREARS

TOTAL

COLLECTED COLLECTIONS

0.60%
0.65%
0.60%

0.62%

$35,732,881
$36,185,781
$35,140,285

$107,058,947



